FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	11-08-2000		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 10150931	3	•	▼	▼	
	1 10000		inal documents or		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Susumu TAKAHASHI			ceiving party(ies)		
	Name:	ULIMPUS U	PTICAL CO.,	LID.	
	Interna	Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🛛 Yes 🏼 No				0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	
3. Nature of conveyance:]			0.86	
Assignment Derger	Street #	Address: 2-43	-2 HATAGAYA		
Security Agreement Change of Name	SHIBUYA-KU				
Other	City: _T	οκγο	State: JP	_ZIP:	
Execution Date: October 10, 2000	Additiona	I name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🛛 Ye	es 💟 No	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers atta		ent No.(s)			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>ARNOLD INTERNATIONAL</u>	6. Total nu	umber of application	ons and patents inv	olved: 1	
Internal Address: Bruce Y. Arnold	7. Total fe	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>			
	🖸 End	losed			
	Ga An Ga Aut	y addition Norized to be cha	al fees are arged to deposit a	ccount	
Street Address: P.O. BOX 585	8. Deposi	account numbe	·		
City: Great FallsState: VAZIP:22066	(Attach	duplicate copy of t	his page if paying b	y deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform		and correct and	any attached cop	y is a true copy	
of the original document.		<i>.</i>	-		
Name of Person Signing			Oct. 12, ATENT Da 07 FRAME: (-	

Attorney Docket No. 20-110

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 1, Susumu TAKAHASHI, employed by OLYMPUS OPTICAL

<u>CO., LTD., 2-43-2, Hatagaya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan</u> have invented new and useful improvements in a <u>3-D VIEWING SYSTEM</u>, for which <u>1</u> have prepared an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America;

AND WHEREAS, <u>OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD.</u>, with offices at <u>2-43-2</u>, <u>Hatagaya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, Japan</u> is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration to <u>me</u> in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>I</u> have assigned, sold and transferred and by these presents do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said <u>OLYMPUS_OPTICALCO</u>.. <u>LTD</u>, for the territory of the United States of America, <u>my</u> entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to the said application, prepared and executed by <u>me</u> on this <u>f</u>. <u>day of</u> <u>CC</u>, <u>2000</u>, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent thereon and in and to any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said <u>OLYMPUS_OPTICALCO</u>. LTD, its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by <u>me</u> had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

1

AND, <u>I</u> hereby covenant and agree that <u>I</u> will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and <u>I</u> hereby authorize and request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent to the said <u>OLYMPUS_OPTICAL_CO., LTD.</u>, in accordance with this assignment.

Executed this 10 day of Oct. , 2000, at Tokyo, Japan.

Witness:

Shoichin Muchimann

SUSUMU Takahashi (L.S.)